# CH \$790.00 081100

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM520972

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/26/2019

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SAFETY PRODUCTS HOLDINGS, INC.		03/26/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Morning Pride Manufacturing LLC	
Street Address:	9680 Old Bailes Rd	
City:	Fort Mill	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29707	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0811008	FIBRE-METAL
Registration Number:	2886390	TIGERHOOD FUTURA
Registration Number:	1117173	GRIP N
Registration Number:	2858437	CFR-1
Registration Number:	2388790	SUPERCOOL
Registration Number:	1102005	SPEEDY
Registration Number:	0622209	FIBRE-METAL
Registration Number:	1194382	WORKNIT
Registration Number:	2636449	CHEM SOFT
Registration Number:	2274383	SPEEDY
Registration Number:	2266917	NORTH POLAR
Registration Number:	0939512	FIBRE-METAL
Registration Number:	1952370	FIBRE-METAL
Registration Number:	1142315	N
Registration Number:	1738045	
Registration Number:	2452425	COMPACT AIR
Registration Number:	0784251	SAF-T-CLIMB
Registration Number:	1160773	PIPELINER
		TRADEMARK

900496080 REEL: 006630 FRAME: 0660

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1345793	NORTH
Registration Number:	1704718	HIGH PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	2400660	TIGERHOOD HIGH PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	0899630	TIGERHOOD
Registration Number:	665702	SOLOGOGGLE
Registration Number:	1224881	NOISEGARD
Registration Number:	1143993	SUPERGLAS
Registration Number:	2388681	NITRI-KOTE
Registration Number:	1595017	N
Registration Number:	0977405	DECIDAMP
Registration Number:	3123475	SMITTY
Registration Number:	0876023	QUICK-LOK
Registration Number:	1369714	NORTH

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9734556650

Email: david.cohen2@honeywell.com
Correspondent Name: Honeywell International Inc.

Address Line 1: 115 Tabor Road

Address Line 4: Morris Plains, NEW JERSEY 07650

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A Cohen
SIGNATURE:	/david a cohen/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2019

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=MORNING PRIDE MANUFACTURING LLC - DE - Merger#page1.tif source=MORNING PRIDE MANUFACTURING LLC - DE - Merger#page2.tif source=MORNING PRIDE MANUFACTURING LLC - DE - Merger#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006630 FRAME: 0661

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SAFETY PRODUCTS HOLDINGS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "MORNING PRIDE MANUFACTURING L.L.C." UNDER THE
NAME OF "MORNING PRIDE MANUFACTURING L.L.C.", A LIMITED
LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE
STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2019, AT 5:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF

MARCH, A.D. 2019 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 202524800

Date: 03-27-19

2925785 8100M SR# 20192292149

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006630 FRAME: 0662 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:30 PM 03/26/2019 FILED 05:30 PM 03/26/2019 SR 20192292149 - File Number 2925785

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

### MERGING

## SAFETY PRODUCTS HOLDINGS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

#### WITH AND INTO

### MORNING PRIDE MANUFACTURING L.L.C. (a Delaware limited liability company)

(Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act)

Morning Pride Manufacturing L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, which desires to merge with Safety Products Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, pursuant to the provisions of Title 8, Section 264(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Morning Pride Manufacturing L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, and the name of the corporation being merged into the surviving limited liability company is Safety Products Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation.
- 3. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Morning Pride Manufacturing L.L.C. (the "Surviving Limited Liability Company").
- 4. The Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Limited Liability Company shall be the Certificate of Formation of Morning Pride Manufacturing L.L.C. as in effect on the date hereof.
- 5. The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 9680 Old Bailes Rd, Fort Mill, SC 29707, the place of business of the Surviving Limited Liability Company.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Limited Liability Company on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.
  - 7. The effective time of the merger shall be at 11:59 pm on March 30, 2019.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006630 FRAME: 0663

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Limited Liability Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 13<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2019.

MORNING PRIDE MANUFACTURING L.L.C.

Graham N Robinson

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006630 FRAME: 0664

**RECORDED: 04/26/2019**